# 2025 BRIDGE, BOX CULVERT AND CONTROL STRUCTURE REPAIRS PROJECT

BID TABULATION - CITY OF SANIBEL - MAY 8, 2025 @ 2:30 pm

				Villa Fuerte	Construction LLC	V&H Con	struction, Inc.	Kelly Br	others, Inc.
PAY ITEM	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEASURE	QUANTITY	UNIT COST	COST	UNIT COST	COST	UNIT COST	COST
101-1	Mobilization	LS	1.0	\$40,000.00	\$40,000	\$25,000.00	\$25,000	\$68,677.00	\$68,677
102-1	Maintenance of Traffic	LS	1.0	\$10,000.00	\$10,000	\$20,000.00	\$20,000	\$8,335.00	\$8,335
Α	Owner's Contingency (note 1)	LS	1.0	\$20,000.00	\$20,000	\$20,000.00	\$20,000	\$20,000.00	\$20,000
Structure 1									
401-70-3	Restore Spall Area, Latex-Modified Mortar- Arcylic	CF	1.9	\$2,000.00	\$3,800	\$5,000.00	\$9,500	\$2,496.00	\$4,742
	St	ructure 8							
	Floating Turbidity Barrier	LF	40.0	\$30.00	\$1,200	\$25.00	\$1,000	\$44.00	\$1,760
457-2-111	Cathodic Protection Integral Non Structural Pile Jacket	LF	14.0	\$3,500.00	\$49,000	\$3,800.00	\$53,200	\$2,127.00	\$29,778
	Tarp	on Bay Weir							
	Fencing, Type B 5.1 to 6' standard	LF	430.0	\$55.00	\$23,650	\$40.00	\$17,200	\$64.00	\$27,520
	Fence Gate, Type B Double, 18.1 - 20' Opening	EA	1.0	\$3,500.00	\$3,500	\$3,000.00	\$3,000	\$1,551.00	\$1,551
550-60-234	Fence Gate, Type B Sliding, 18.1 - 20' Opening	EA	1.0	\$3,500.00	\$3,500	\$8,000.00	\$8,000	\$2,013.00	\$2,013
	Beac	h Road Weir							
550-10-220	Fencing, Type B 5.1 to 6' standard	LF	126.0	\$55.00	\$6,930	\$50.00	\$6,300	\$78.00	\$9,828
550-60-233	Fence Gate, Type B Sliding, 12.1 - 18' Opening	EA	1.0	\$3,500.00	\$3,500	\$5,000.00	\$5,000	\$1,678.00	\$1,678
	_	dge 126500							
120-6	Embankment	CY	1.0	\$1,000.00	\$1,000	\$1,000.00	\$1,000	\$6,202.00	\$6,202
401-70-3	Restore Spall Area, Latex-Modified Mortar- Arcylic	CF	1.7	\$1,500.00	\$2,550	\$5,000.00	\$8,500	\$2,506.00	\$4,260
530-3-1	Riprap (Sand Cement)	CY	1.9	\$1,000.00	\$1,900	\$2,000.00	\$3,800	\$5,897.00	\$11,204
		lge 126502	ı						
401-70-3	Restore Spall Area, Latex-Modified Mortar- Arcylic	CF	3.8	\$1,000.00	\$3,800	\$2,500.00	\$9,500	\$2,268.00	\$8,618
530-3-3	Riprap (Rubble)	TON	19.0	\$300.00	\$5,700	\$800.00	\$15,200	\$384.00	\$7,296
		dge 126504	<u> </u>	· ·					<u>.</u>
401-70-3	Restore Spall Area, Latex-Modified Mortar- Arcylic	CF	0.1	\$30,000.00	\$3,000	\$35,000.00	\$3,500	\$22,894.00	\$2,289
		lge 126506			4	4	A	40000	
401-70-3	Restore Spall Area, Latex-Modified Mortar- Arcylic	CF	38.8	\$1,000.00	\$38,800	\$400.00	\$15,520	\$966.00	\$37,481
530-3-3	Riprap (Rubble)	TON	25.0	\$300.00	\$7,500	\$900.00	\$22,500	\$411.00	\$10,275
		1 120507							
101 = 2.2	_	dge 126507	4 -	4 500 00	42.072	42.500.00	40 == 0	44 70 1 22	42.52
401-70-3	Restore Spall Area, Latex-Modified Mortar- Arcylic	CF	1.5	\$1,500.00	\$2,250	\$2,500.00	\$3,750	\$1,794.00	\$2,691
458-1-21	Pour rubble joint Rehab	LF 	21.5	\$100.00	\$2,150	\$100.00	\$2,150	\$99.00	\$2,129
536-1-0	Guardrail TL2	LF CV	14.0	\$500.00	\$7,000	\$200.00	\$2,800	\$751.00	\$10,514
121-70	Flowable Fill	СҮ	1.0	\$2,000.00	\$2,000	\$2,500.00	\$2,500	\$4,431.00	\$4,431
			<u> </u>						
	TOTAL COST OF CONST	\$242,730		\$258,920		\$283,273			
		7242,13U	ı l	7430,340	J	7203,273			

### Notes

<sup>1.</sup> Contingency Allowance: Contractor agrees that a contingency allowance, if any, is for the sole use of Owner to cover unanticipated costs.

Owner's Contingency are funds to be used at the discretion of the Owner to cover any increases in Project costs that result from Owner directed changes or unforeseen site conditions associated with construction. Markups for Construction Fees will be applied by the Contractor at the time contingency is used.

# 2025 BRIDGE, BOX CULVERT AND CONTROL STRUCTURE REPAIRS PROJECT

BID TABULATION - CITY OF SANIBEL - MAY 8, 2025 @ 2:30 pm

				Thomas Marine Construction, Inc.		Titan Construction Management, LLC		Structural Preservation Systems, LLC	
PAY ITEM	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEASURE	QUANTITY	UNIT COST	COST	UNIT COST	COST	UNIT COST	COST
101-1	Mobilization	LS	1.0	\$22,750.00	\$22,750	\$7,000.00	\$7,000	\$49,760.70	\$49,761
102-1	Maintenance of Traffic	LS	1.0	\$6,490.00	\$6,490	\$15,000.00	\$15,000	\$17,168.45	\$17,168
Α	Owner's Contingency (note 1)	LS	1.0	\$20,000.00	\$20,000	\$20,000.00	\$20,000	\$20,000.00	\$20,000
Structure 1									
401-70-3	Restore Spall Area, Latex-Modified Mortar- Arcylic	CF	1.9	\$4,140.00	\$7,866	\$3,000.00	\$5,700	\$1,787.00	\$3,395
	C								
104.11		ructure 8	I 40.0	¢67.00	¢2.000	Ć4.00	¢1.C0	Ć111 10	¢4.447
104-11 457-2-111	Floating Turbidity Barrier Cathodic Protection Integral Non Structural Pile Jacket	LF LF	40.0 14.0	\$67.00 \$6,045.00	\$2,680	\$4.00 \$3,500.00	\$160 \$49,000	\$111.18	\$4,447 \$62,713
437-2-111	Cathodic Protection integral Non Structural Pile Jacket	LF	14.0	\$6,045.00	\$84,630	\$3,300.00	\$49,000	\$4,479.52	\$02,715
	Tarp	on Bay Weir							
550-10-220	Fencing, Type B 5.1 to 6' standard	LF	430.0	\$71.00	\$30,530	\$122.00	\$52,460	\$91.73	\$39,444
	Fence Gate, Type B Double, 18.1 - 20' Opening	EA	1.0	\$5,125.00	\$5,125	\$4,500.00	\$4,500	\$8,521.42	\$8,521
	Fence Gate, Type B Sliding, 18.1 - 20' Opening	EA	1.0	\$9,000.00	\$9,000	\$6,500.00	\$6,500	\$10,091.15	\$10,091
	Веас	h Road Weir							
550-10-220	Fencing, Type B 5.1 to 6' standard	LF	126.0	\$115.00	\$14,490	\$122.00	\$15,372	\$116.00	\$14,616
550-60-233	Fence Gate, Type B Sliding, 12.1 - 18' Opening	EA	1.0	\$3,750.00	\$3,750	\$6,500.00	\$6,500	\$6,278.94	\$6,279
120.6		lge 126500	1.0	44 244 00	44.244	42.202.22	42.202	44.662.00	44.662
120-6	Embankment	CY	1.0	\$1,244.00	\$1,244	\$2,200.00	\$2,200	\$4,662.90	\$4,663
401-70-3 530-3-1	Restore Spall Area, Latex-Modified Mortar- Arcylic	CF CY	1.7	\$4,575.00	\$7,778	\$3,000.00	\$5,100	\$1,988.73	\$3,381
530-3-1	Riprap (Sand Cement)	CY	1.9	\$2,190.00	\$4,161	\$5,000.00	\$9,500	\$3,136.62	\$5,960
	I Brid	ige 126502							
401-70-3	Restore Spall Area, Latex-Modified Mortar- Arcylic	CF	3.8	\$2,435.00	\$9,253	\$3,000.00	\$11,400	\$1,406.54	\$5,345
530-3-3	Riprap (Rubble)	TON	19.0	\$543.00	\$10,317	\$2,000.00	\$38,000	\$1,747.17	\$33,196
	Brid	lge 126504							
401-70-3	Restore Spall Area, Latex-Modified Mortar- Arcylic	CF	0.1	\$17,000.00	\$1,700	\$7,000.00	\$700	\$17,012.70	\$1,701
		lge 126506							
401-70-3	Restore Spall Area, Latex-Modified Mortar- Arcylic	CF	38.8	\$1,083.00	\$42,020	\$1,000.00	\$38,800	\$2,051.25	\$79,589
530-3-3	Riprap (Rubble)	TON	25.0	\$434.00	\$10,850	\$2,000.00	\$50,000	\$1,887.72	\$47,193
	Deit.	lge 126507							
401-70-3	Restore Spall Area, Latex-Modified Mortar- Arcylic	CF	1.5	\$5,184.00	\$7,776	\$3,000.00	\$4,500	\$2,244.25	\$3,366
458-1-21	Pour rubble joint Rehab	LF	21.5	\$157.00	\$3,376	\$85.00	\$1,828	\$76.54	\$1,646
	Guardrail TL2	LF	14.0	\$670.00	\$9,380	\$250.00	\$3,500	\$3,050.00	\$42,700
121-70	Flowable Fill	CY	1.0	\$3,900.00	\$3,900	\$5,500.00	\$5,500	\$7,874.28	\$7,874
				. ,			. ,		. ,
	TOTAL COST OF CONST	BUCTION							
	TOTAL COST OF CONST	NOCTION			\$319,065	j L	\$353,220	<u> </u>	\$473,050

### **Notes**

<sup>1.</sup> Contingency Allowance: Contractor agrees that a contingency allowance, if any, is for the sole use of Owner to Owner's Contingency are funds to be used at the discretion of the Owner to cover any increases in Project costs to unforeseen site conditions associated with construction. Markups for Construction Fees will be applied by the Co

#### 2025 BRIDGE, BOX CULVERT AND CONTROL STRUCTURE REPAIRS PROJECT BID TABULATION - CITY OF SANIBEL - MAY 8, 2025 @ 2:30 pm **M&J Construction Company PAY ITEM ITEM DESCRIPTION UNIT MEASURE QUANTITY UNIT COST COST** \$103,000.00 101-1 Mobilization 1.0 \$103,000 LS 102-1 Maintenance of Traffic LS 1.0 \$72,000.00 \$72,000 Owner's Contingency (note 1) LS 1.0 \$20,000.00 \$20,000 Structure 1 401-70-3 Restore Spall Area, Latex-Modified Mortar- Arcylic 1.9 \$4,000.00 \$7,600 CF Structure 8 Floating Turbidity Barrier 40.0 \$50.00 \$2,000 104-11 LF 457-2-111 Cathodic Protection Integral Non Structural Pile Jacket LF 14.0 \$5,000.00 \$70,000 Tarpon Bay Weir 550-10-220 Fencing, Type B 5.1 to 6' standard 430.0 \$250.00 \$107,500 550-60-224 EA \$15,000.00 Fence Gate, Type B Double, 18.1 - 20' Opening 1.0 \$15,000 \$20,000.00 \$20,000 550-60-234 Fence Gate, Type B Sliding, 18.1 - 20' Opening EΑ 1.0 **Beach Road Weir** Fencing, Type B 5.1 to 6' standard 126.0 \$250.00 \$31,500 550-10-220 550-60-233 EΑ \$13,000.00 \$13,000 Fence Gate, Type B Sliding, 12.1 - 18' Opening 1.0 Bridge 126500 120-6 Embankment CY 1.0 \$10,000.00 \$10,000 401-70-3 Restore Spall Area, Latex-Modified Mortar- Arcylic CF 1.7 \$5,000.00 \$8,500 CY \$10,000.00 \$19,000 530-3-1 1.9 Riprap (Sand Cement) Bridge 126502 \$5,000.00 401-70-3 Restore Spall Area, Latex-Modified Mortar- Arcylic CF 3.8 \$19,000 530-3-3 TON 19.0 \$3,000.00 \$57,000 Riprap (Rubble) Bridge 126504 401-70-3 Restore Spall Area, Latex-Modified Mortar- Arcylic CF 0.1 \$6,000.00 \$600 Bridge 126506 Restore Spall Area, Latex-Modified Mortar- Arcylic 38.8 \$3,000.00 \$116,400 401-70-3 TON 530-3-3 \$3,000.00 \$75,000 Riprap (Rubble) 25.0 Bridge 126507 401-70-3 Restore Spall Area, Latex-Modified Mortar- Arcylic 1.5 \$5,000.00 \$7,500 CF 458-1-21 Pour rubble joint Rehab LF 21.5 \$400.00 \$8,600 536-1-0 Guardrail TL2 LF 14.0 \$500.00 \$7,000 121-70 CY \$10,000.00 \$10,000 Flowable Fill 1.0

### Notes:

**TOTAL COST OF CONSTRUCTION** 

\$800,200

<sup>1.</sup> Contingency Allowance: Contractor agrees that a contingency allowance, if any, is for the sole use of Owner to Owner's Contingency are funds to be used at the discretion of the Owner to cover any increases in Project costs to unforeseen site conditions associated with construction. Markups for Construction Fees will be applied by the Co